Karreebosch Wind Energy Facility
Commissioned Opinion
The requirement for a “grazing area withdrawal
agreement” as specified in the Environmental
Authorization
DEA Reference: 14/12/16/3/3/2/807
Commissioned by: Trusted Partners
Commissioned for: Karreebosch Wind Farm RF (Pty) Ltd

of the validity of the EA to 2026. The associated 132V overhead powerline (OHPL) and onsite
33/132kV substation are currently subject to a separate EA application process.
KARREEBOSCH   WEF PROJECT LOCATION
The Karreebosch WEF is located approximately 40km north of Matjiesfontein, and approximately
40 km south of Sutherland. The site falls within the Karoo Hoogland Local Municipality of the
Namakwa District Municipality within the Northern Cape Province as well as the Laingsburg Local
Municipality of the Central Karoo District Municipality and the Witzenberg Local Municipality of
the Cape Winelands District Municipality within the Western Cape Province.
The Karreebosch WEF is currently authorised over seventeen (17) properties as per the original
EA (14/12/16/3/3/2/807), however only the properties relevant to the WEF infrastructure are
included in this amendment application. The proposed final layout of the Karreebosch WEF is
located over thirteen (13) properties as highlighted in blue in the table below.
Table 1: Farm portions included in the Karreebosch WEF EA amendment (as per the original EA:
14/12/16/3/3/2/807).
FARM NAME AND NUMBER 21 DIGIT SG CODE MUNICIPALITY/PROVINCE
Farm Roode Wal No. 187 C04300000000018700000 Karoo Hoogland LM / Northern Cape
Farm Appels Fontein No. 201 C04300000000020100000 Karoo Hoogland LM / Northern Cape
Portion 1 of Farm Ek Kraal No. 199  C04300000000019900001 Karoo Hoogland LM / Northern Cape
Portion 2 (Nuwe Kraal) of Farm Ek Kraal No. 199 C04300000000019900002 Karoo Hoogland LM / Northern Cape
Portion 1 of Farm Klipbanks Fontein No. 198 C04300000000019800001 Karoo Hoogland LM / Northern Cape
Remainder of Farm Klipbanks Fontein No. 198 C04300000000019800000 Karoo Hoogland LM / Northern Cape
Remainder of Farm Wilgebosch Rivier No. 188  C04300000000018800000 Karoo Hoogland LM / Northern Cape
Farm Rietfontein No. 197  C04300000000019700000 Karoo Hoogland LM / Northern Cape
Remainder of Farm Karreebosch No. 200 C04300000000020000000 Karoo Hoogland LM / Northern Cape
Portion 1 of Farm Karreebosch  No. 2001 C04300000000020000001 Karoo Hoogland LM / Northern Cape
Farm Oude Huis No. 195 C04300000000019500000 Karoo Hoogland LM / Northern Cape
Portion 1 of Farm Karree Kloof No. 196 C04300000000019600001 Karoo Hoogland LM / Northern Cape
Remainder of Farm Brandvalley No. 752 C04300000000007500000 Laingsburg LM / Western Cape
1 "The existing access road connecting to the R354 which will be used as the main access point for the Karreebosch WEF will req uire minor
road strengthening and modifications   on Karreebosch 1/200. Although this main access road was included in the original EIA and layout
assessed in 2015, the Karreebosch 1/200 property was omitted from the original application and was therefore not included on the original
Environmental Authorisation (14/12/16/3/3/2/807).
2 A portion of an existing access road that will require minor road strengthening falls on Brandvalley RE/75. This existing access road will only be
used as a 4x4 access track and not as the main access route to the WEF. The full length of this access road was included in the original EIA and
2
FARM NAME AND NUMBER 21 DIGIT SG CODE MUNICIPALITY/PROVINCE
The Farm Kranskraal 1893 C04300000000018900000 Karoo Hoogland LM / Northern Cape
Portion 2 of Standvastigheid 210 C04300000000021000002 Karoo Hoogland LM / Northern Cape
The Farm Aprils Kraal 105 C04300000000010500000 Laingsburg LM / Western Cape
The Remainder of Bon Espirange 73 C04300000000007300000 Laingsburg LM / Western Cape
Portion 1 of Bon Espirange 73 C04300000000007300001 Laingsburg LM / Western Cape
SURROUNDING AREA ENERGY PROJECTS
The South African government gazetted eight (8) areas earmarked for renewable energy
development in South Africa. These areas are known as Renewable Energy Development Zones
(REDZ) and this project falls within the Komsberg REDZ. The purpose of the REDZ is to cluster